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Installation 
Materials

Primescape 
Products

Moss Rolls
100% natural dormant 

moss (on nylon backing for 
easy cutting).  Neither dried nor 
preserved, this moss will actually 

grow!  Green Tree color enhanced 
with natural, permanent dye.  

Moss Cords
Synthetic strands of moss tied 
together for a fast and simple 
top dressing.  Simply lay over 
soil and fluff.  Fire retardant 
and reusable!

Fresh Spanish Moss
Air-dried, fumigated and free of 
twigs and leaves, Fresh Spanish 
Moss is shipped directly to you 
from Florida.  Available in conve-
nient 10 lb. bags and 28-lb. boxes.  
Not fire-retardant. 25 lbs. will top-
dress approx. (20) 16” containers.

Excelsior Spanish Moss 
Eliminate problems with mold, mildew, 
odor and insects with this shaved-wood 
product.  An excellent alternative to real 
Spanish moss.

 Forest Green (01) Sage (02) Natural (03)

Pro Toast
Organic toasted hardwood 
great for interior/exterior use.  
Flame and decay resistant.  If 
applied in 1” depth, one bag 
covers about 50 square feet.

Item
I-PT

Pallet
25 bags

Unit
50 lb. bag

Item
I-SM10
I-SM28

Unit
10 lb. bag
28 lb. box

Item
I-SME

*I-SME-FR5
*I-SME-FR

Unit
25lb. box
 5 lb. box
25lb. box

Item
MC-68

MC-1012
MC-1416
MC-1720

Fits
6” to 8” pots

10” to 12” pots
14” to 16” pots

20” pots

Grow Pot
6” to 8”
6” to 8”  
8” to 10”
8” to 10”
10” to 14”
10” to 14”

Unit
Single

Box (50) 
Single

Box (50) 
Single

Box (50)

Item
MSC08

MSC08B
MSC14

MSC14B
MSC20

MSC20B

Moss Collars (Round) 
Makes moss easy!  Adjust plastic collar to 
appropriate size, then attach moss using 
sturdy plastic ties (included).  When it’s time 
to switch out the plant, simply lift out the 
entire bed of moss in one shot!

Fits
AS08,12
AS08,12
AS12,15
AS12,15
AS15,19
AS15,19

Now available in Dark or Medium
* be sure to indicate choice when ordering!

* This product is intented for use in interior applications 
where combustion-modified chemicals applied to the 
fibers are not subject to removal by rain or other exposure.  
Only use I-SME-FR and I-SME-FR5 for base coverage of 
artificial foliage.  Do not use I-SME-FR and I-SME-FR5 in 
live plant arrangements where watering will cause the 
product to lose its combustion-modified properties.

For best freight order a minimum of 6 boxes!

 * Fire retardant; 
   only available 
   in Natural

Unit
4’ x 18’ Sheet
4’ x 18’ Sheet

2’ x 4’ Sheet (in bag)
2’ x 4’ Sheet (in bag)

Color
Green Tree

Spanish
Green Tree 

Spanish

Item
MR-GT18
MR-SP18

MR-GT4X2
MR-SP4X2

Case
1
1
6
6

Poly Pebbles
Made from recycled plastic!  Ideal as a top dressing for 
planted containers.  Adds a designer look to your plant in-
stallation.  Our Poly Pebbles look and feel just like stone, 

but weigh only a fraction 
of the real thing.   Black 
is now also available in a 
new smaller-size!

Case
5
5
5
5
5
20
20

Item
POLY-WHT
POLY-TAN
POLY-GRY
*POLY-RED
POLY-BLK

POLY-BLK-SM
POLY-WHT-SM

Unit
Bag
Bag
Bag
Bag
Bag
Bag
Bag

Color
White
Tan
Grey

Red Clay
Black
Black
White

Use discretion when installing in areas 
populated by small children.

Regular-Size Pebbles: High-density 
coverage equals 2 square feet per bag; 
Low-density coverage equals 4 square 
feet per bag.

Small Pebbles (available only in black) 
High-density coverage equals 6 sq. 
inches  per bag; Low-density coverage 
equals 1 sq. ft. per bag.

*Denotes special availability

SmallRegular

* Minimum purchase for 
either size = 1 case (10 pcs.)

PolyTrays Top Shelf
New adjustable PolyTrays are  
ultra-sturdy and easy-to-install.  
Made from 100% recycled plastic, 
they are designed to hold moss 
or PolyPebbles above the dirt for 
easier watering and air flow.

Item
POLY-TRAY-CR-SM
POLY-TRAY-CR-LG

Fits
7.5”-12”pots
12”-20”pots


