

Installation Materials

but weigh only a fraction

is now also available in a

Black

Small

Case

5

20

20

Unit

Bag

Bağ

Bag

Bag

Bağ

Bag

Bag

of the real thing.

new smaller-size!

Poly Pebbles

Made from recycled plastic! Ideal as a top dressing for planted containers. Adds a designer look to your plant installation. Our Poly Pebbles look and feel just like stone,

Regular



Use discretion when installing in areas populated by small children.

Regular-Size Pebbles: High-density coverage equals 2 square feet per bag, Low-density coverage equals 4 square feet per bag.

Small Pebbles (available only in black) High-density coverage equals 6 sq. inches per bag; Low-density coverage equals 1 sq. ft. per bag.

*Denotes special availability

NE

Index Surger

1055 BOLLS

er bag;		-
quare	Item	Color
	POLY-WHT	White
black)	POLY-TAN	Tan
sq. verage	POLY-GRY	Grey
verage	*POLY-RED	Red Clay
	POLY-BLK	Black [′]
ELEY) F	POLY-BLK-SM	Black
	OLY-WHT-SM	White

Moss Rolls

100% natural dormant moss (on nylon backing for easy cutting). Neither dried nor preserved, this moss will actually grow! Green Tree color enhanced with natural, permanent dye.

Item	Color	Unit	Case
MR-GT18	Green Tree	4' x 18' Sheet	1
MR-SP18	Spanish	4' x 18' Sheet	1
MR-GT4X2	Green Tree	2' x 4' Sheet (in bag)	6
MR-SP4X2	Spanish	2' x 4' Sheet (in bag)	6



Moss Cords

Synthetic strands of moss tied together for a fast and simple top dressing. Simply lay over soil and fluff. Fire retardant and reusable!

Item	Fits
MC-68	6" to 8" pots 10" to 12" pots 14" to 16" pots
MC-1012	10" to 12" pots
MC-1416	14" to 16" pots
MC-1720	20" pots
	-



Pro Toast Organic toasted hardwood great for interior/exterior use. Flame and decay resistant. If applied in 1" depth, one bag covers about 50 square feet.

Item	Unit	Pallet	
I-PT	50 lb. bag	25 bags	

Now available in Dark or Medium * be sure to indicate choice when ordering!

PolyTrays Top Shelf



New adjustable PolyTrays are ultra-sturdy and easy-to-install. Made from 100% recycled plastic, they are designed to hold moss or PolyPebbles above the dirt for easier watering and air flow.

Fits

* Minimum purchase for POLY-TRAY-CR-SM 7.5"-12" pots either size = 1 case (10 pcs.) POLY-TRAY-CR-LG 12"-20" pots

Item



Air-dried, fumigated and free of twigs and leaves, Fresh Spanish Moss is shipped directly to you from Florida. Available in convenient 10 lb. bags and 28-lb. boxes. Not fire-retardant. 25 lbs. will topdress approx. (20) 16" containers.



em	Unit
Л10 Л28	10 lb. bag 28 lb. box

Moss Collars (Round)

Makes moss easy! Adjust plastic collar to appropriate size, then attach moss using sturdy plastic ties (included). When it's time to switch out the plant, simply lift out the entire bed of moss in one shot!

				A
Item	Unit	Grow Pot	Fits	
MSC08	Single	6" to 8"	AS08,12	
MSC08B	Box (50)	6" to 8"	AS08,12	
MSC14	Single	8" to 10"	AS12,15	
MSC14B	Box (50)	8" to 10"	AS12,15	
MSC20	Single	10" to 14"	AS15,19	
MSC20B	Box (50)	10" to 14"	AS15,19	



Excelsior Spanish Moss

Eliminate problems with mold, mildew, odor and insects with this shaved-wood product. An excellent alternative to real Spanish moss.

For best freight order a minimum of 6 boxes!



This product is intented for use in interior applications where combustion-modified chemicals applied to the fibers are not subject to removal by rain or other exposure. Only use I-SME-FR and I-SME-FR5 for base coverage of artificial foliage. Do not use I-SME-FR and I-SME-FR5 in live plant arrangements where watering will cause the product to lose its combustion-modified properties.